#### 900812853 11/09/2023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM852272

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900810910

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PennWell Corporation		01/31/2020	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarion Events, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 S. Hartford Ave., Suite 200	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5193817	INTERNATIONAL RESTAURANT & FOODSERVICE S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704435654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7704436060 Phone:

Email: ana@rountreelaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ana M. Rountree Address Line 1: 27 Courthouse Square Address Line 4: Dallas, GEORGIA 30132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ana M. Rountree		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Ana M. Rountree		
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023		

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate of Name Change Pennwell Clarion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change Pennwell Clarion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change Pennwell Clarion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Name Change Pennwell Clarion#page4.tif source=Certificate of Name Change Pennwell Clarion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0092

900812853

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

WHEREAS, the Corrected Certificate of

## CLARION EVENTS, INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 14th day of February, 2020.

Secretary of State

02/14/2020 10:58 gm

OKLAHUMA SECRETARY OF STATE



sos

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
OF THE
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
PENNWELL CORPORATION

TO: THE OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE
101 State Capitol Building
2400 N. Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

The undersigned, for the purpose of filing an amended certificate of incorporation for an Oklahoma corporation pursuant to 18 Okla, Stat. Section 1007(F), does hereby execute the following certificate:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: PennWell Corneration (the "Corneration").
- 2. That an Amended Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma on January 31, 2020, and that said Amended Certificate of Incorporation requires correction as permitted by Section 1007(F) of 18 Okla. Stat. and this Certificate of Correction is being filed pursuant thereto.
- The Amended Certificate of Incorporation was erroneously executed due to the name and title of the signistories being incorrect.
  - 4. The corrected Amended Certificate of Incorporation is attached herete as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction to be executed by an authorized officer, this 13th day of February, 2020.

PENNWELL CORPORATION on Oklubana corporation

By:

Name: Lisa Hannant

Title:

President

Name:

Monica Pahwo

Title.

Secretary

\$304404-2

Amended Certificate of Incorporation

5304494.2



# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(AFTER RECEIPT OF PAYMENT FOR STOCK)
Oklahoma Corporation

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE 421 NW 13th St. Stitle #210 Oklahoma City, OK 73103 (405) 522-2520

Filing Fee: Minimum \$50.00

#### PLEASE NOTE:

The filing fee is a MINIMUM of \$50.00. If the total authorized capital (the number of shares multiplied by the par value) is inexessed in excess of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000,00), the tiling fee shall be an amount equal to one-tenth of one percent (1/10th of 1%) or \$1.00 per \$1,000,00 of such increase.

I hereby execute the following articles for the purpose of smending an Oklahoma corporation's certificate of incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 1077:

*	The corporation is a Benefit Corporation (Title 18, Sec	tion 1202);	(check one)	Yes No 2	3
1.	A) Name of the corporation:		1		
************	PennWell Corporation				
	B) AS AMENDED: Name of the corporation:	***************************************	200600 da de viene e el entre en el en	***************************************	<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>
	Clarion Events, Inc.				
Note: incorpa	The new name of the corporation shall contain one of the word or need, institute, society, union, syndicate, limited or any about of distinguish it upon the records in the Office of the Secretary	STATE OF STATES	on, company, carp thereof, with or w	poration, club, fou ithour punctuation,	ndation, fund which shall be
2.	AS AMENDED: <u>NAME</u> and street address of the Oklahoma:	registered	agent for servi	ce of process in	the state of
	<ul> <li>The registered agent <u>shall</u> be the corporation itself, foreign corporation, limited liability company, or lin</li> </ul>	an individu vised panner	al resident of Okla ship.	ohoma, <u>ar</u> a dones	tic or qualified
-			Oklahoma	•	
<b>.</b>	Name Street Address (P.O. BONES ARE <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)	City	State	Zip Code	County
3.	E-MAIL address of the primary contact for the registere	ed business			
***********			***************************************	***************************************	······································
4.	Duration of the corporation is perpetual, unless otherwi	se stated: .			
		RE	CEIVED	)	
		197			

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

FEB 1 4 2020

(SOS FORM 0004-10/19)

* 1:	\$11311 Of \$11111cient to sinte without plans	managed by Labour Co., 19.11	neted or promoted by the corporation: uses or purposes, that the purpose of the corporation Transitions may be organized under the gener
- 2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	NDED: Total number of shares who and each series, if any, and par valu se par value per share is a dollar (8) muc	e of her similer of 6	shall have the authority to issue, designation call class unalfor series; or the extendation of the total fitting fee.
CLASS	NUMBER OF SHARES	SERIES (If any)	PAR VALUE PER SHARE (Or, if without par value, so state)
PREFERRED	950 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	***************************************	
Article 1 (Nam	icarly any and all amendments to the  ie) is amended to: Clarion Eve  meeting of the Board of Director	ents, Inc.	
the shareholders of	said corporation for consideration the	ring said amendm citol. Live Based of this	eas any adopted setting forth the proposed entis) to be advisable and calling a meeting of ectors, a meeting of the shareholders of said sales as required by Oklahoma Statute voted in
The amended c	ertificate of incorporation E	<u>ust</u> be signed   ary or assistant	by the president or vice president of secretary.
<ul> <li>Signed this</li> </ul>	31st_day ofJanuar	/ , 2020	by;
Attested to hy:	Try or Assistant Secretary		Signature of President or Vice President Lisa Hannant, President
Monica Pa	ihwa, Secretary	****	Printed Name
Pr	inted Name		,

(SOS FORM (0004-10/19)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 11/01/2023